

CenterPoint Energy Gas Transmission Receives FERC Certificate to Build and Operate Carthage to Perryville Pipeline

Line to Be in Service 1st Quarter 2007

HOUSTON, Oct 03, 2006 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- CenterPoint Energy Gas Transmission Company (CEGT) yesterday received a certificate from the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) to build and operate a natural gas pipeline from Carthage, Texas to the company's Perryville Hub in northeast Louisiana. This pipeline, expected to be in service in the first quarter of 2007, will provide market access for growing production from east Texas and north Louisiana through interconnects with interstate and intrastate pipelines serving the East Coast, Midwest and Southeast U.S. markets. CEGT is an indirect, wholly-owned interstate natural gas pipeline subsidiary of CenterPoint Energy, Inc. (NYSE: CNP).

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020930/CNPLOGO)

"We've successfully completed all the FERC requirements while balancing the needs of the environment and concerns of the landowners along the right- of-way," said Cy Zebot, chief commercial officer of CenterPoint Energy's pipelines group. "While we are still reviewing the details in the FERC order, we do not anticipate any significant issues that would prevent us from starting construction promptly. We're ready to meet our commitment to our customers and get more natural gas to markets where it will be needed not only this winter but in the future."

The \$425 million, fully subscribed 172-mile, 42-inch pipeline will be built in two phases and have the capacity to transport approximately 1.2 billion cubic feet per day. Phase one will consist of nearly one billion cubic feet per day and the remaining capacity in phase two will go into service in the summer of 2007. Based on strong market interest, the company anticipates a third phase of construction, subject to FERC approval, which would expand the pipeline capacity to 1.5 billion cubic feet per day by the end of 2007.

CenterPoint Energy, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is a domestic energy delivery company that includes electric transmission & distribution, natural gas distribution, competitive natural gas sales and services, and pipeline and field services operations. The company serves more than five million metered customers primarily in Arkansas, Louisiana, Minnesota, Mississippi, Oklahoma, and Texas. Assets total approximately \$16 billion. With about 9,000 employees, CenterPoint Energy and its predecessor companies have been in business for more than 130 years. For more information, visit the Web site at http://www.CenterPointEnergy.com.

This news release includes forward-looking statements. Actual events and results may differ materially from those projected. You can generally identify forward-looking statements by the words "believe," "will," "expect" or other similar words. Factors that could affect actual results include the timing and impact of future regulatory and legislative decisions, effects of competition, weather variations, changes in CenterPoint Energy's business plans, financial market conditions and other factors discussed in the Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005, and the Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by CenterPoint Energy, Inc. and CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp.

SOURCE CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

media, Leticia Lowe, +1-713-207-7702, or investors, Marianne Paulson, +1-713-207-6500, both of CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

http://www.CenterPointEnergy.com

Copyright (C) 2006 PR Newswire. All rights reserved

News Provided by COMTEX